



Howard E. "Gene" Adams Attorney at Law

(850) 222-3533 gene@penningtonlaw.com

March 6, 2006

Ms. Blanca Bayo, Director Division of Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re:

TWC Information Services (Florida), LLC d/b/a Time Warner Cable; Certificate

Number TJ983,

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Please find enclosed our correspondence, on behalf of Time Warner Cable Information Services (Florida), L.P. with regard to Certificate Number TJ983, regarding intrastate switched access charges for delivery to Beth Salak, Director, Division of Competitive Markets & Enforcement, Florida Public Service Commission.

Enclosed is the original and 3 copies, please stamp and date the attached copy of this letter to confirm filing. Please let me know if you have any questions or need further information with regard to this file.

СМР	Solok	Sincerely,
СОМ		Ding E. A.
CTR		Howard E.Adams
ECR		Peter Dunbar Attorneys for Time Warner Cable
GCL	ACCOMPANIES TO	Audincys for Time Warner Casic
OPC		
RCA	Enclosure cc: Vincent Paladini	
SCR	HEA/bja Path: G/Jodi/Gene/Time Warner/Bianca Bayo Certificate Number TJ983	
SGA	manufacture relation description	
SEC	RECEIVED & FILED	DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE
	// N =	

215 South Monroe St., 2nd Floor (\$250 BUREAU OF RECORDS Tallahassee, FL 32302-2095 0 1 9 6 5 HAR - 7 %

(850) 222-3533

TALLAHASSEE

TAMPA

FPSC-COMMISSION-CLARGE

(850) 222-2126 fax



Howard E. "Gene" Adams Attorney at Law

(850) 222-3533 gene@penningtonlaw.com

March 3, 2006

Ms. Beth Salak, Director Division of Competitive Markets & Enforcement Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

> RE: TWC Information Services (Florida), LLC d/b/a Time Warner Cable; Certificate TJ983

Dear Ms. Salak:

Time Warner Cable Information Services (Florida), LLC is in receipt of your correspondence of January 13, 2006 regarding intrastate switched access charges and reductions to interstate parity pursuant to the Florida Public Service Commission's Order No. PSC-03-1469-FOF-TL.

Pursuant to your correspondence, Time Warner Cable asserts that it has no intrastate switched access expenses and currently has no tariffs requiring any flow through of intrastate switched access expense reductions.

Please accept this letter as an attestation by letter as required regarding expense reduction flow through. In addition, Time Warner Cable asserts that it will comply with any such order in any future filing of rates or tariffs for its Interexchange Carrier Certificate.

Please let me know if you have any questions regarding this letter or the concerns of the Commission.

Sincerely,

Howard E. Adams

Peter Dunbar

Tallahassee, FL 32302-2095

Attorneys for Time Warner Cable

HEA/bia

Path\G\Jodi\Gene\Time Warner PSC Letter 022806

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

P.O. Box 10095